
                                                                                       COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL 

Orange County Transportation Authority 
550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282) 

 
October 28, 2019 

To: Members of the Board of Directors 

From: Laurena Weinert, Clerk of the Board 
 

Subject:  Contract Change Order for Additional Railroad Flagging 
Allowance for the Laguna Niguel to San Juan Capistrano Passing 
Siding Project 

Transit Committee Meeting of October 10, 2019  

 
Present: Directors Do, Davies, Jones, Moreno, Pulido, Shaw, and 

Winterbottom 
Absent: None 
 
 
Committee Vote 
 
This item was passed by the Members present. 
 
Directors Jones and Pulido were not present to vote on this item. 
 
Committee Recommendations 

   
A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute                       

Contract Change Order No. 2 to Agreement No. C-7-2018 with                       
Reyes Construction, Inc., in the amount of $2,300,000, to increase                        
the allowance budget for railroad flagging for the Laguna Niguel to                       
San Juan Capistrano Passing Siding Project. 

  
B. Authorize the use of $2,300,000 in federal Congestion Mitigation and                     

Air Quality Improvement Program funds. 
 
C. Authorize staff to process all necessary amendments to the                       

Federal Transportation Improvement Program and execute any 
necessary agreements and/or amendments to facilitate associated 
programming actions. 

 


